JOB POSTING Town of Haddam HES/Higganum Cove Monitor

The Town of Haddam is seeking applications for the position of HES/Higganum Cove Monitor on a Part-time/seasonal

Monitors use at Higganum Cove and former Haddam Elementary School. Reports inappropriate use / violation of established rules to appropriate officials. Perform minor grounds and building maintenance tasks, assists in the overall maintenance, repair and custodial upkeep of the former Haddam Elementary School and Higganum Cove as assigned and directed.

An application can be obtained by contacting the First Selectman's Office at <u>selectasst@haddam.org</u> or visiting our website at www.haddam.org Applications/resumes must be received no later Monday, March 4, 2024 at 10:00 am